502777182 04/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2823777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYGUARD, LLC	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRELESS MATRIX USA, INC.	
Street Address: 1401 N. RICE AVENUE		
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6788945	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 949.852.0000
Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03006				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUDI THOMPSON				
SIGNATURE:	/tt/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014				

Total Attachments: 5

source=03006assignment#page1.tif source=03006assignment#page2.tif source=03006assignment#page3.tif source=03006assignment#page4.tif source=03006assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0485

502777182

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
SkyGuard, LLC	Name: Wireless Matrix USA, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1401 N. Rice Avenue					
Execution Date(s) 11/6/12	and the state of a state of the					
X Assignment Merger	City: Oxnard					
Security Agreement Change of Name	V					
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 93030					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗓 No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6788945					
Additional numbers att	ached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: KPPB LLP						
Internal Address: Suite 1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
AMOUNTAIN WAR GOV. CARROLL JOSE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Chroni Addrono: 2400 E. Kotolla	Enclosed					
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92806						
Phone Number: <u>949.852.0000</u>	50 4407					
Docket Number: W11-03006	Deposit Account Number 50-4407					
Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Authorized User Name					
9.Signature: / Samuel P. Richey /	April 22, 2014					
Signature Date						
Samuel P. Richey	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:					
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0486

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is delivered under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 27, 2011 (the "APA"), by and between SKYGUARD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Seller"), and WIRELESS MATRIX USA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Purchaser").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which the Seller hereby acknowledges, and by signing and delivering this instrument, the Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Purchaser, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all of the Seller's right, title, and interest in and to:

- (a) the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Annex A</u> to this Patent Assignment (such patents, "said patents," and such patent applications, "said patent applications"), as well as any and all inventions disclosed in those patents and patent applications (such inventions, "said inventions"); and
- (b) all of the properties and rights with respect to each of the said patents, said patent applications, and said inventions, including without limitation the following properties and rights:
- (1) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and patent applications that have been granted or filed, respectively including without limitation all foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority based on and/or corresponding to the said patents and said patent applications,
 - (2) the right to file applications based on said inventions,
- (3) all counterparts, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and term extensions of any kind of the foregoing patents and patent applications in clauses (1) and (2) above.
- (4) the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said patents and said patent applications, and
- (5) all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Purchaser, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller had this sale and assignment not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

The undersigned, a duly authorized officer of Seller, h November <u>6</u> , 2012.	as signed this Patent Assignment on	
SkyGuard, LLC (Seller)		
By: Cfam D. Porre To		
Name: TAMES J. POWER IV		
Title: Vice Chairman and President		
The preceding Patent Assignment was acknowledged by	pefore me this day of	
by		
Notary	Public	

2 of 3

My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Ventura	-
On 11-6-2012 before me, Jan	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Tomas D. Paures	Here insert Name and this of the Officer
portionally appointed	Name(s) of Signer(s)
JANET R. DART Commission # 1989293 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it re	ONAL ————————————————————————————————————
and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0489

ANNEX A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I. Patents

A. <u>Issued Patents - United States</u>

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Owner
USA	6,788,945	September 7, 2004	Echols, Jr.; Billy G. (Jackson, MS), Paris; Alan T. (Brandon, MS)	Method and apparatus to determine mobile user's location in a wireless communication network	Skyguard, LLC

B. <u>Issued Patents- Other Jurisdictions</u>

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Owner

II. Patent Applications

A. Pending Patent Applications - United States

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s) Title Own	<u>er</u>

B. Pending Patent Applications - Other Jurisdictions

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date		Owner

			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	

3 of 3

177429 v1/DC

RECORDED: 04/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0490